PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomasz BILSKI	03/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE
Street Address:	ROYAL PARADE
Internal Address:	PARKVILLE
City:	VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-2213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2025083400

Email: obutler@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berko

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2913474-008000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C.G. Moore

Total Attachments: 3

source=008000_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=008000_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=008000_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026032 FRAME: 0810

H \$40.00 1293/14

US PATENT: Attorney Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Alastair STEWART, a British citizen of Department of Pharmacology, University of Melbourne, Melbourne, Victoria, 3010, Australia;

Martin BANWELL, an Australian citizen of Research School of Chemistry, The Australian National University, Canberra, Australian Capital Territory, 0200, Australia;

Brenda LEUNG, an Australian citizen of School of Chemistry, Monash University, Clayton, Victoria, 3800. Australia:

Anu AUGUSTINE, an Indian citizen of Research School of Chemistry. The Australian National University, Canberra, Australian Capital Territory, 0200, Australia:

Jacki KITCHING, an Australian citizen of Research School of Chemistry. The Australian National University.

	Australian citizen of Re Capital Territory, 0200,		chool of Chemistry. The Australian National Universita.
	as Assignor (collectively l improvements in "Non-s		than one inventor is listed above), have invented compounds"
the specification of wh	rich:		
(a)	was executed on even		
(b)	was filed on	_as A	pplication No.
or	I. I Campoo Mail No.	no Amelia	enting No. material learning
	and mae amended on	is Applic	ation No, not yet known
(c) [X]	was described and claid	med in Pi	(if applicable); or CT International Application
(*) [3.1]	No.PCT/AU2008/0005	19 filed	on and as amended under PCT Article 19
•			ider PCT Article 34 on
	(if any).	•	as ay / 1996 tida a b dan idir yi kupun amaminingan gasta
AND WHEREAS,	n de de la companya del la companya de la companya	te steadhaineann mach	
The University of M	ielbourne, of Royal Para	ade, Park	ville, Vietoria, 3052, Australia.
hereby acknowledged, by these presents doc representatives and as territories and possess States of America and of America which may under International Co of the United States of	Assignor hereby acknown os hereby sell, assign, the entire right, sions in, to and under sail all divisions, renewals any be granted thereon and powentions; and Assignor	rledges the transfer of title, and impro- ind continual reiss of the telephone the tel	insideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is not it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal interest in the United States of America, and its vements, and any Patent Applications in the United mutions thereof, and all Patents of the United States uses and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal is of this instrument.
successors, legal repres in any legal proceedin make all rightful our representatives and ass United States of Ameri	sentatives and assigns, aring, sign all lawful papers the and generally do exisigns, to obtain and entitle.	ny facts k s, execute verything force pro	agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its mown to it respecting said improvements, and testify e all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal oper patent protection for said improvements in the
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, Assignor imendi	ing to be	legally bound has hereumo affixed its signature.
† This sluc-		20	
Ciny Transfer frag.	WI	-17	
			Signature of ALASTAIR STEWART

PATENT REEL: 026032 FRAME: 0811

Witness			
This	day of	, 20	And the second s
			Signature of MARTIN BANWELL
√itness			
his	day of	, 20	
			Signature of BRENDA LEUNG
Vimess	and the second s		
his	day of "	, 20	
1997 - Igran APAT Miller m anderskard			Signature of ANU AUGUSTINE
			•
Vitness	-		
This T	day of	, 20	
en page 1-1 - Page agency of the			Signature of JACKI KITCHING
; 	The same and the s		•
Witness			

2

PATENT REEL: 026032 FRAME: 0812 This 8th day of March .2011

Signature of TOMASZ BILSKI

Witness

3

PATENT REEL: 026032 FRAME: 0813